Date Time Wind Speed (m/s) Wind Direction
18/09/01 12:00 AM 1.3 N
18/09/01 1:00 AM 0.9 NNE
18/09/01 2:00 AM 0.4 NNW
18/09/01 3:00 AM 04 NNE
18/09/01 4:00 AM 0.4 NNE
18/09/01 5:00 AM 0.4 S
18/09/01 6:00 AM 0 NE
18/09/01 7:00 AM 0.4 NNW
18/09/01 8:00 AM 0.4 NNE
18/09/01 9:00 AM 0.9 NW
18/09/01 10:00 AM 0.4 N
18/09/01 11:00 AM 04 N
18/09/01 12:00 PM 0.4 NE
18/09/01 1:00 PM 0.4 NW
18/09/01 2:00 PM 0 NE
18/09/01 3:00 PM 04 NNE
18/09/01 4:00 PM 1.3 NNE
18/09/01 5:00 PM 04 NE
18/09/01 6:00 PM 0.4 ENE
18/09/01 7:00 PM 0 NE
18/09/01 8:00 PM 0 ENE
18/09/01 9:00 PM 0 SSE
18/09/01 10:00 PM 0 S
18/09/01 11:00 PM 0 S
18/09/02 12:00 AM 0.4 ENE
18/09/02 1:00 AM 0 SE
18/09/02 2:00 AM 0 SSE
18/09/02 3:00 AM 0 SSE
18/09/02 4:00 AM 0 w
18/09/02 5:00 AM 0 SSW
18/09/02 6:00 AM 0 S
18/09/02 7:00 AM 0 S
18/09/02 8:00 AM 0.4 S
18/09/02 9:00 AM 04 ENE
18/09/02 10:00 AM 0.9 NE
18/09/02 11:00 AM 0.9 ENE
18/09/02 12:00 PM 1.3 NNE
18/09/02 1:00 PM 0.9 NE
18/09/02 2:00 PM 0.9 NE
18/09/02 3:00 PM 0.4 NW
18/09/02 4:00 PM 0.9 N
18/09/02 5:00 PM 0.4 NW
18/09/02 6:00 PM 0.9 NNE
18/09/02 7:00 PM 0 NE
18/09/02 8:00 PM 0 NE
18/09/02 9:00 PM 0 N
18/09/02 10:00 PM 0 NNE
18/09/02 11:00 PM 0 S
18/09/03 12:00 AM 0 N
18/09/03 1:00 AM 0 ENE
18/09/03 2:00 AM 0 NE
18/09/03 3:00 AM 0 S
18/09/03 4:00 AM 0 S
18/09/03 5:00 AM 0 w
18/09/03 6:00 AM 0 WSW
18/09/03 7:00 AM 0 E
18/09/03 8:00 AM 0.4 NE
18/09/03 9:00 AM 04 N
18/09/03 10:00 AM 0.9 NNE
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Remark: * - Wind meter at AMS3C was taken down on the afternoon of Friday 14
September 2018 as a precaution to prevent damage to the equipment by Tropical
Cyclone Mangkhut and re-installed on the morning of Tuesday 18 September 2018.
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Remark: * - Wind meter at AMS3C was taken down on the afternoon of Friday 14
September 2018 as a precaution to prevent damage to the equipment by Tropical
Cyclone Mangkhut and re-installed on the morning of Tuesday 18 September 2018.
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0.9
1.3
0.9
1.3
0.9
0.9

NNE

SSE

ENE
NwW
NW
NE
ENE
NNW
SE

NW
NE
NE
NE
NW
NW
NW
NNW

NNW
NE
NE
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18/09/23
18/09/23
18/09/23
18/09/23
18/09/23
18/09/24
18/09/24
18/09/24
18/09/24
18/09/24
18/09/24
18/09/24
18/09/24
18/09/24
18/09/24
18/09/24
18/09/24
18/09/24
18/09/24
18/09/24
18/09/24
18/09/24
18/09/24
18/09/24
18/09/24
18/09/24
18/09/24
18/09/24
18/09/24
18/09/25
18/09/25
18/09/25
18/09/25
18/09/25
18/09/25
18/09/25
18/09/25
18/09/25
18/09/25
18/09/25
18/09/25
18/09/25
18/09/25
18/09/25
18/09/25
18/09/25
18/09/25
18/09/25
18/09/25
18/09/25
18/09/25
18/09/25
18/09/25
18/09/26
18/09/26
18/09/26
18/09/26
18/09/26
18/09/26
18/09/26
18/09/26

7:00 PM 0.9
8:00 PM 0

9:00 PM 0

10:00 PM 0

11:00 PM 0

12:00 AM 0

1:00 AM 0

2:00 AM 0

3:00 AM 0

4:00 AM 0

5:00 AM 0

6:00 AM 0

7:00 AM 0

8:00 AM 0.4
9:00 AM 0.9
10:00 AM 0.4
11:00 AM 0.9
12:00 PM 0.9
1:00 PM 1.8
2:00 PM 0.9
3:00 PM 1.3
4:00 PM 1.3
5:00 PM 1.8
6:00 PM 1.3
7:00 PM 1.8
8:00 PM 1.3
9:00 PM 1.3
10:00 PM 1.3
11:00 PM 1.3
12:00 AM 0.9
1:00 AM 1.3
2:00 AM 1.8
3:00 AM 2.2
4:00 AM 1.3
5:00 AM 1.3
6:00 AM 1.3
7:00 AM 0.9
8:00 AM 1.3
9:00 AM 1.3
10:00 AM 1.8
11:00 AM 1.8
12:00 PM 1.3
1:00 PM 1.8
2:00 PM 2.2
3:00 PM 1.8
4:00 PM 1.8
5:00 PM 2.2
6:00 PM 1.8
7:00 PM 1.8
8:00 PM 2.2
9:00 PM 2.2
10:00 PM 1.3
11:00 PM 1.3
12:00 AM 1.8
1:00 AM 1.8
2:00 AM 1.3
3:00 AM 0.4
4:00 AM 0

5:00 AM 0

6:00 AM 0

7:00 AM 0

SSE
NNW
NNE
NNE

SSwW
SSw
SSwW
SSw

NNE
NE
SSE
NE

NNE
NE
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NwW

ENE

ENE
SE
ENE
NNW
NW
NwW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NNW
NwW
NW
NwW
NW
NwW
NW
NNW
NW
WNW
SE

ENE
SE
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18/09/26
18/09/26
18/09/26
18/09/26
18/09/26
18/09/26
18/09/26
18/09/26
18/09/26
18/09/26
18/09/26
18/09/26
18/09/26
18/09/26
18/09/26
18/09/26
18/09/27
18/09/27
18/09/27
18/09/27
18/09/27
18/09/27
18/09/27
18/09/27
18/09/27
18/09/27
18/09/27
18/09/27
18/09/27
18/09/27
18/09/27
18/09/27
18/09/27
18/09/27
18/09/27
18/09/27
18/09/27
18/09/27
18/09/27
18/09/27
18/09/28
18/09/28
18/09/28
18/09/28
18/09/28
18/09/28
18/09/28
18/09/28
18/09/28
18/09/28
18/09/28
18/09/28
18/09/28
18/09/28
18/09/28
18/09/28
18/09/28
18/09/28
18/09/28
18/09/28
18/09/28

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM
10:00 PM
11:00 PM
12:00 AM
1:00 AM
2:00 AM
3:00 AM
4:00 AM
5:00 AM
6:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM
10:00 PM
11:00 PM
12:00 AM
1:00 AM
2:00 AM
3:00 AM
4:00 AM
5:00 AM
6:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM

Sooocoooocoooo
A OPrOCORMDMOOON

(=] (=]

0.9
0.9
1.8

S SO OO — O

—oooo
wlohrohr

1.8
1.8
1.3
2.2
2.2
2.2
2.2
1.3
1.8
2.7
2.2

ENE
NE
NE
SSE

SE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE

SSE

SSE
ENE
SSE
SSE
SSE
SW
SSE
SSE
NE
ENE
SE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NW
NW
NE

NE

NE
SSE

NE
ENE
NE
ESE
ENE
SSE
ENE
SSE
SSE
NNE
NE
NNE
NNW
SSE
SSE
SSE
SSE
SSE
SSE
SSE
NNW
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18/09/28
18/09/28
18/09/28
18/09/29
18/09/29
18/09/29
18/09/29
18/09/29
18/09/29
18/09/29
18/09/29
18/09/29
18/09/29
18/09/29
18/09/29
18/09/29
18/09/29
18/09/29
18/09/29
18/09/29
18/09/29
18/09/29
18/09/29
18/09/29
18/09/29
18/09/29
18/09/29
18/09/30
18/09/30
18/09/30
18/09/30
18/09/30
18/09/30
18/09/30
18/09/30
18/09/30
18/09/30
18/09/30
18/09/30
18/09/30
18/09/30
18/09/30
18/09/30
18/09/30
18/09/30
18/09/30
18/09/30
18/09/30
18/09/30
18/09/30
18/09/30
18/10/01

9:00 PM
10:00 PM
11:00 PM
12:00 AM
1:00 AM
2:00 AM
3:00 AM
4:00 AM
5:00 AM
6:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM
10:00 PM
11:00 PM
12:00 AM
1:00 AM
2:00 AM
3:00 AM
4:00 AM
5:00 AM
6:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM
10:00 PM
11:00 PM
12:00 AM

1.8
1.3
1.3
1.3
1.3
0.9
0.9
0.4
0.4
0.9
0.9
0.9
1.3
1.8
1.8
1.3
1.3
1.3
1.3
1.8
1.8
3.6
2.7
2.2
1.8
1.8
0.9
1.3
0.4
0.9
1.3
0.9
0.9
0.4
0.9
0.9
0.9
0.4
0.4
0.9
1.3
0.9
0.9
0.9
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.9
0.9
0.9

NNW
NW
NNW

NW
NW

NW
NW
NW
NW
NNW
NNW
NNW
NNW
NW
NwW
NW
SSE
SSE

NNE

NNW

NE
NE
NE
NE
ENE
NE
ENE
ENE
NE
NNE

NW
NW
NNE
NE
NwW
NW
WNW
NNW
NW
NNW
NwW
NW
NwW
NW
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